a non-speaking award as against the claim of Rs. 2 crores 10
lakhs, has  awarded a consolidated sum of Rs. 70.83 lakhs as
under :
     "I   hereby  award  and  direct  as
     follows:
     (1)  The Respondent  shall pay  the
     claimant a  sum of  Rupees  Seventy
     Lakhs eighty  three thousand  seven
     hundred and  ninety three only (Rs.

70,83,793/-)   and    release   the
     earnest  money   deposit  and  Bank
     Guarantees   furnished    by    the
     claimant  in   lieu   of   Security
     Deposit, in  full settlement of all
     claims and counter-claims."
     Calling the award in question, an application to set it